Change Order
No._2

Date of Issuance: October 30, 2018 ' Effective Date:
Project: . Owner: Owner's Contract No.:

Anderson Springs Sewer Project Lake County Sanitation District 4364A
Contract: _ ‘ Date of Contract:

Anderson Springs Sewer Project : . November 7, 2017
Contractor: ' ' ' Engineer's Project No.:

K.J Woods Construction Inc. 4364.03

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: ' : ' | :

_ See "Contract Change Order 2 Attachment".

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
"Contract Change Order 2 Attachment™

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: ~_ CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price: ; Original Contract Times: Working days D Calendar days
: ' | : - Substantial completion (days or date): 232
$_6,948,000.00 _ : Ready for final payment (days or date): 963

~Haerease}{Beerease] from previously tinereaseHfBeereaselfrom previously approved Change Orders

approved Change Orders No. _1 to No._1 No. _1 toNo._ 1

Substantial completion (days): 0

$ 0.00 ~ Ready for final payment (days): 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: .

 Substantial completion (days or date): 532

$_6,948,000.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 563

[Increase] [Beereaseof this Change Order: HuereaselHBeerease] of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (daysordate): O

$__ 9,650.16 Ready for final payment (days or date): 0
Qox}tract Price incorporating this Change Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
, ' Substantial completion (days or date); 532
$.6,957,650.16 Ready for final payment (days or date): . 563
RECOWD O ~ ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED; =
By: By: : . By: __ ‘_/
Engineer (Auhorized Signature) Owner (Authon'zed_ Signature) ' Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: ____10/30/2018 Date: ) Date:__|) - ZE-20l R
- Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): - .
: Date:

: EJCDC C-830 Change Order S
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page1 of 2



CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT

October 30, 2018

NAME OF CONTRACT: ANDERSON SPRINGS SEWER PROJECT
OWNER: LAKE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

This contract change order shall constitute full compensation for the work described herein and
no additional claim shall be made for field or office overhead, administrative charges, delays,
productivity losses, or any other reason in connection with the work covered by this change
order.

You are hereby authorized to make the following described changes from the plans and
specifications or fo do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications.

ltem No. 1

Increase in material costs from EBAA Iron Ex-Tend Expansion and Contraction Joints Model
204F20 to EBAA Iron Flex-Tend Flexible Expansion and Contraction Joints Model 406F20 as
required to comply with Caltrans Structures requirements. Total of four (4) units required.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Lump Sum price of: $9,650.16

I, the above undersigned Contractor, ha ving given careful consideration to the proposed change,
hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that | will provide all labor, materials, tools, and
equipment, except as may be otherwise noted above, and perform all services necessary for the
work above specified and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

B&R Project No.: 4364.03 Attachment Page 1 of 1 October 30, 2018
Owner Project No.: 4364A



DESCRIPTION OF CCO#2 (COR#3)

Schedule B Sheets 15 and 16 of the original project plans indicated the use of Flexible
Rubber Expansion Joints. These plan sheets were replaced per Addendum No. 1
provided on 9/22/2017 (and acknowledged with the Contractor’s bid package) with
Sheets 15R and 16R which indicated the use of EBAA Iron Ex-Tend Expansion and
Contraction Joints Model 204F20 in an attempt to comply with Caltrans Structures
requirements.

Caltrans Structures required a further change in these expansion fittings following the
bid date and prior to issuing an encroachment permit.

Revised Schedule B Sheets 15R (REV1) and 16R (REV1) were issued to the
Contractor on 5/18/2018 which indicate EBAA Iron Flex-Tend Flexible Expansion and
Contraction Joints Model 406F20 which were required to comply with Caltrans
Structures requirements and obtain the required Caltrans encroachment permit for the
project.



