Date of Issuance: June 20, 2019

Change Order
No. 4

Effective Date:

Project: Owner: Owner's Contract No.:
Anderson Springs Sewer Project | Lake County Sanitation District 4364A

Contract: Date of Contract:
Anderson Springs Sewer Project November 7, 2017

Contractor: Engineer's Project No.:

K.J Woods Construction Inc.

4364.03

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
See "Contract Change Order 4 Attachment",

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

"Contract Change Order 4 Attachment”

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract Times: [_| Working days Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 532
$ 6,948,000.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 563
[Increase] Heerease} from previously [Increase] [-Bccrcasc]-from previously approved Change Orders
approved Change Orders No. _1toNo._3 No._ 1 toNo._ 3 :
Substantial completion (days):
$ 18,041.17 Ready for final payment (days): 1
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 533
$ 6,966,041.17 Ready for final payment (days or date): 564
[Increase] [Peereasetof this Change Order: [Increase] fPeereaseq of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): )
$ 31,993.31 Ready for final payment (days or date): 5
Contract Price incorporating this Change Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 538
$ 6,998,034.48 Ready }r,ﬁnal payment (days or date): 569

RECOWD@
By: /.

Engineer (Aughorized Signature)

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

A(,CE/}

Owner (Authorized Slgnamre)

Date: 6/20/2019 Date:

W ACCEPTED:
By:

Contractor {Authorized Signature)

£-74-20)9 pae

Date:

EJCDC C-830 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 1 of 2

000830-1



CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT

June 14, 2019

NAME OF CONTRACT: ANDERSON SPRINGS SEWER PROJECT
OWNER: LAKE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4

This contract change order shall constitute full compensation for the work described herein and
no additional claim shall be made for field or office overhead, administrative charges, delays,
productivity losses, or any other reason in connection with the work covered by this change
order.

You are hereby authorized to make the following described changes from the plans and
specifications or to do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications.

Item No. 1

Installation of a metal beam guard rail to protect CARV enclosure at Anderson Springs Road
STA 44+32. Work generally includes, but is not limited to removal of existing bollards;
excavating; guard rail posts; metal beam guard rail; guard rail hardware; and concrete.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $7,137.10

Item No. 2

Remove and relocate CARV enclosure installation at Anderson Springs Road STA 10+45.
Work generally includes, but is not limited to removal of existing CARV and bollards; trenching;
HDPE pipe; HDPE fittings; concrete; rebar; anchor bolts and mounting hardware; bedding;
backfilling; compaction; tracer wire; and bollards.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $5,358.80
Item No. 3
Repair unknown 2-inch water main that was damaged during construction. Work generally
includes, but is not limited to trenching; pipe; couplings; bedding; backfilling; compaction; and
delay.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $1,106.18

B&R Project No.: 4364.03 Attachment Page | of 2 June 14, 2019
Owner Project No.: 4364A



Iltem No. 4

Additional trenching and potholing to avoid unmarked and unknown water main. Work
generally includes, but is not limited to utility potholing; trenching; backfill, compaction; and
delay.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $3,429.20

Item No. 5

Re-excavation and replacement of existing temporary top of trench paving as required to test
compaction at 100 foot intervals. Work generally includes, but is not limited to excavating;
trempoary paving; compaction; and delay.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $2,887.26

Item No. 6

Install additional fittings and below grade air release valve assembly at the treatment plant
meter vault determined necessary a result of construction potholing and to provide adequate
clearances for valve operators. Work generally includes, but is not limited to installation of
ductile iron piping; spools; fittings; blind flange; gaskets; flange bolt setups; and below grade
air release valve assembly.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $12,074.77

I, the above undersigned Contractor, having given careful consideration to the proposed change,
hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that I will provide all labor, materials, tools, and
equipment, except as may be otherwise noted above, and perform all services necessary for the
work above specified and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

B&R Project No.: 4364.03 Attachment Page 2 of 2 June 14, 2019
Owner Project No.: 4364A



610z/2z/S| TANPR/WW) 31IVA

‘ON 140d3d
‘00d 34

L9LL0Y § (xe1 pue dn >Jew |oul) g + ¥ LSOD TVLOL
PINTINES 140d3d SIHL 1v.101 Ak $ | (%92°L) STIVIMILYN 40 XV1
096l § (IleeleW/UBWAINDA)dN-HYYIN% SL
GELERP'E § g+ Vv 1vLioLans
OLLEL'L  $ Iv1018NS §Z'0ZL'L % g - STVIY3ALYIN 40 1S0D
L9LL0'Y B o8V L1OVH1INODENS 'STVIYILYW LNIWGIND3I 40 150D TV10L 00'sLy 00°SLY v3 L 1507 1ub1214
£F 650'€ $ a ¥08v140 LSOO V10l 00'0S€ 00'sLL ¥ 4 SNIpEY X9A0J 0L *.£-9 lley PJEND "AlRD
00951 00'8¢/ V3 [4 (leuiwia| v adh 1) desm v/e Al
90 66 B HO8V1NO dNA¥YN % gL 0652 058 v3 £ A20|5 POOM 2L X BX 9
LE099°C 3 wv1018ns 000Le 00'Z¥ v 5 150¢ POOA .0-9 X B X 9
BO'£KS 3 3DVYHOHNS HO8Y1 % §9°6Z SLEVL SLERL v L ybiens ,9-2L Iey pJeng |
6L /LL'E § V10LENS 00°LEL 00 LEL 19]|ed L puesS
= $ 10 00'£ze 00°£2Z L 191184 X AREDY 81940U0D
= < PEL] LSOD W10l LSOD LINN LINM ALD NOILdI™OS3a
_ 3 o ZaUlJRN 021y snsar STVI3LVINE
588  $ [ LSSS $ L REL] QLLELE § ¥ - LNIWdIND3 40 1S02
- g 10
LS'18¢ $ | LS¥S 3 L REL SRGERlR
- g 10 .
A A / GE SreAyrobior
6L LYY M L6E9 $ L ‘034 A T
- 3 = BUIY OSUOJY
6L 1LS $|16€l $ { 23y
LNNOWY  1X3 1Y SHNOH Hogvyl-a
L9°LLOY § _ (dnsgew "jou)) O + @ + ¥ LS00 1vV10L
- $ 2 7vlioLlans
- g (1019B1U02GNS)dN- MY YIN% SL
: $ 2-$8NS 40 1502
T $ IH G8/9¢ $ 6979 § / L 1904
4 $ IH St/ t]1S0°L $ i L JHIIEH IEF
- $ H GE'L $|soL $ i L apeds Iy
T $ IH bZ'L8E $|ZESS  § L L 3 0Zv SowpNoRd 18D
- $ 1 geLyl  $|6L0C § L L JO55340W0] A1
* $ IH 99'89¢ $ |88 § L L
XVL+ 1S0D 1S0D LINN LINN ALD NOILdI®DS3d CELES $ | 8E'8E $ L €
2 - 2HOWSENS 40 LSOD sS9gns-0 INNOWY LX3 vy SUNOH ALD ININGINDI -v| -oied
Lo/kerRa

sBuiids uosiapuy Uo S|IBY PJENS JO UOIE

i)
I

UON2NJISUOD SPOOM [
9050-65L SL¥

PZLY6 VWD '025|0uRl4 UBS
6% L# "DAIg Bi0ysAeg gayL

"2U] UOI12NJISUOD SPOOM [

I W3l #0920

AYOM 40 NOILDIMDS3a
‘A8 QIWHOHE3d AHOM

121415|Q UojieliuesS AJunoD a3eT :H3INMO

108f0ld James sbujids uosiepuy (123roxd
1H0d3d MHOM YH1X3 ATIvd



A Lk I
SHmitteaioys




ONSTIV™

- Hafideste! y
fﬂﬂela (1 f""a" 11 B
luﬂin Nx A TOWNS OARSGS G
QL CBTERBRBI ot _
il iawﬂ'l; .:/. B T St ) Sk
WL (enile) AL TN ‘ oSt e
gy ¢v¢vwvev¢. v¢~¢~¢~¢‘¢fﬂow5 SRR i N R ot N“\T..“\J
l G um L | R v'le}ﬂ ~;‘ Aivgre
AUTHICOD ‘;;.!:' IR W7 2 N e '“’ JATON o
ft,] [71‘ : e f el 'l'l' ?SL[,E_ ( [ ‘ S _I‘ ‘:y,.‘_ 4?’[ [
Fulyfele ; ‘ 0H0031010= i
/N i o mniugl,]‘;)f{:Iglﬂl S00¢ )’ _ i
'}“‘T’ (6010A08502002 i
i} Ji'[i}_; [ ey DRERE
W Tens . AE00 f:‘“q. .gwfmm ey Al A-)'.’”.* RED) H .,m
_= rul‘nia% 000000 JLDE ‘” itk L Ui u,u)a,““)c‘r.
} | ¥ l\r'J?-

"‘j BTOTATS
I‘L)}l,f" '{.'”i,_(

lf';é‘:-‘;;:ym

vy
9] APAeY KX “‘M 1
{ RN ATaf '5“1:.:
X &_*,;.L}‘_ 4

N

05k

raR t0 pay. anotaRtatal sl fe]U]pht
] ,".,r.m 10 cand | Ssuel «Ml"lnl ML
‘;;;; t:’,’“ ‘Aqreerent Sl ey ptxe bl V0 GHE 1r,) _
f'“wwn,w fonoyouis peconds R S NUMRES
1. U“ < \XO)U} ! (O]ni 4 ';IZ\
SHOPE ‘Hi !t, WETHUST

!l.f .-‘)!}.. e Stores A [ ‘_f‘r”} ' Vi
7 o] f 083~ IRy
1 , Feti ) R\ r)i'lf“f/

i .\‘_:3)[1'@“-(:)‘5;.'{_(

‘jfffir'v]r‘}“"'”'i""“} \
£ “! R
‘h' SHE
Sl Tk i IMU""!‘J




M B 1 Midstate Barrier Inc
PO Box JU350 7 3291 S, Hwy 99

Stockton , €A 95
2099449365
License N, H29261

213-0550

SOLD TO: K.]. Woods Const.

INVOICE NO,

CUSTOMIER PO NO:

SHIP VIA:

NAME/PHONE PERSON ORDERING:
Tan Daly 415.872-2085

JOB NO:

I'TEM:

ORDER DATE: 5/15/19
SITIP DATL:
FILLED BY:
SHIP TO: REMARKS:
20026 Flwvy 175
Middletown, CA 95461
Quuntity Back e Unit
¥ Descriptio
Ordered Order RSO Price Amount
1 Galv, Guardrail 12'-6" Straight $143.76 $143.76
5 G x 8 x6'-0" Wood Post $42.00 $210.00
3 6 x 8x 12" Wood Block $8.50 $26.60
2 Galv. 3/4 Wrap (Type A Terminal) $78.00 $166.00
2 Galv, Guardrail 6'-3", 10' Covex Radius $175.00 $350.00
MIDSTATE BARRIER INC 8 x 10" Carriage Bolt ine, $0.00
3291 S HIGHWAY 99 i18 x 18" Carriage Bolt ine. $0.00
i MSJOCKFON, CA 952150000 /8" Splice Bolts Inc. $0.00
CREDIT CARD 1384 /8" Splice Nuts Inc. $0.00
’ 8" : .0
VISA SALE 8" Gut Washer inc $0.00
Card w XXX 062
SEQ u; i
Batch 4: 13
TNVOICE |
oprosal Code 05126
Enby Method Mawial
Hode: Onlie UBTOTAL $886.25
Tar Amounl, 6661 AX RA'LE % 7.75% $68.61
Card Code M EREIGIHT/DELIVERY $475.00
e ——————]
_ GRAND TOTAL $1,428.86
SHLE ANOLAT B8
VU OE INYOICT
304 annual
:USTO"IER CQPT t Jdue amounts R L'CL‘i\’L'd i):"l




0B'89E'S$

140434 SIHL IVLOL

860L0C § (xe} pue dn yiew oul) g + ¥ 1S0D TVL1OL
6EC $ | (%ST'4) SIVI¥ILYN 40 XV L
08'85e's % IvLoLans 66°1L9¢ $ (lel@lew/juawdinba)dn-Nyvng SL
26 0L0°C $ 29V LOVYLINODENS 'STVIMILYW LNIWLIND3I 40 LSO TVLOL 099¥L'L $ g+ Vv IvLiolans
ZBLYE'S s a ¥08v140 LS0D IVLOL 00'ge 3 8- SIVIYILYN 40 LSOD
000 - -
(995 $ HOEVINO dNAYYIN % 9L
GLLLO'T 3 IvLioLens 000l 000L v3 L Buydnon ajews | .7
82 v6S $ 39YVHIUNS YOV % 9992 00°€2 00'€Z v L 4 uonisuel| ¢
[g9olee & v.iolsns 09°G1L 0zl 14 EL adld ,Z
- ¢ , 10 e(eky oBior oo,om Q0oL LE] 4 : @c_\.a_ucu N4
80°9¢h $ | LG ¥S 3 2 23y 00'wL o't v3 z 06 UOISN4 12Y20S .7
- e o 00'§L Suo| 4 ue
x > ; ZaUIlBIA 0014 Snsar oo.ow uj S
80Vl $ | LS'GS 3 2 REL] 00'0sL SL8L suoL 8 320y asey
- [y 10 - 00°€ZC 00°£7¢ 19]12d L 19)|ed XIN APRSy| 91240U07D)
SG'CLC $ | LSS $ ] 23y BOLIC OaSpuE 1SO2 V10L 150D LINN|  LINN ALOD 182530
- ¢ 10 = u SAVINILIYIN-G
9LLLS  $|L6E9 $ g 23y ONED; ORIElY 09€ELLL § ¥ - LNIWdIND3 40 1S0D
- $ 10,
55787 § | 1595 S 5 o bl el
. $
BUl4 OSUO|
58695 S | L6EL S B Hg2seoly
INNONY 1X3 EINES SANOH H0gv1-g
860L0C § _ (dnjJew "|2u) D + 8 + ¥ LSOD TYLOL %
s $ 21vLioLlans
@ $ (J012B1U02GNS)JN-HYVYIN% L 0L9ZL $|vEse % g L 2110y Bewog
- $ - $8NS 40 LSOO oL'6L $|zae $ G L woer Gudwnr
: $ E S JH GG slsoL § g L Jswwer yoer
= $ # $ 4H G600L S [6L0C % g L Jossaudwod
- $ - $ JH 06'L6L $[8EBE ¢ S L AInJ) pagield
- S i $ IH 08'¢geE  $([8E8E % g [4 xons) A
7 $ Z $ IH 09'9L $[c€85 ¢ g L soyeg 3 0Ty
- $ JH R 2 $ | LE69 $ S L REYM 0L
Xv1+ 150D 1S02 LINN 1INN ALD NOILdI¥DS3d GLZ9¢ $|69¢5 % g L |e1gog
2 - J™oMmsans 40 1S0D sSans-D LNNOWY 1X3 1vy SUNOH ALD ININDINDT -v| ‘ooed

py sBuLdS UosIapUY SE+0L 1B AMY 2U) JO UoIEI0|SY

610Z/2Z/S - 610Z/LZ/S|TRA/PP/WW) 31VA

‘ON L30ddyd

-02d 34

UOIINISUCD SPOOAA 3

90G0-65£ SL¥
pZL¥6 WD '035|oUBl] UBS
6¥L# 'pAIg BJousheg sapl

"2U] UOII2NIISUOD SPOOM ™Y

¢ w8 ##0290

LO/KeaQ

AHOM 40 NOILIYDS3a
‘A QINNOIYId HHOM
12101510 uopelues Alunod a3eT "¥INMO

128[01d Jemas sBuids uosiepuy 123 roNd

1¥0d3Y MHYOM VH1X3 ATIvVa



i v

It

Peay | LWork'

A‘i) TOVE il '.'-.‘.'. y

i)

l Y




€ way| #3#022

oLesy  $ (xey pue dnjiew [pup @ + v 1SOD TVLOL
BL90L TS 14043y SIHL V10l (434 $ (%52'£) STVIMILYIN 40 XV1
0885 $ (ler@ew/uawdinba)d N-N4VN% §L
8o'L6E % g+ Vv IvioLlans
areoL’L  § vioLans 00'ce $ 8- SIVIYILYIN 40 1S0D
oL 6ZL 5 o4dv LOVHLINODENS 'SIVINILYIW LNIWGIND3 40 LSO TV.LOL z 5 -
80 LLE $ a ¥08V1 40 1S02 V.L0L
000¢ 000L V3 z buydnod e
8L 6V B HOgY 1 NO dNHEYN % SL 00¢ZL 0z'L 14 oL adid .z
06 (€ 5 wLioLlans 1SO2 V101 1S02 LINN| 1NN ALD 10530
v6 99 $ JDUVHIUNS YOIV % §9'5Z SIVIHILVIN-G
9609z ¢ IYLOLENS B6H 6GE g ¥ - LNJWdIND3 40 LSO
= 4 10
= % 23y
L $ 10
- g BER]
- 4 10
- $ 23y
- $ 10
- kY 234
____ 8 o BIDUBUIY OPJBIIY
coeLll % | 1999 $ 4 23 ’
- ..w -
VeLvl S | L6EL S 7 i ARy
LNNOWY '1%3 eI S2NOH H0av1-d
oLesl $ (dn>sew jou) O + 8 + ¥ 1SOD TVLOL |
o09Lle  $ 27vLoLans
009¢ $ (J019e11U0GNS)dN-HYVIN% GL
ooore  § 2-58NS 40 1502
= $ < $ IH
# $ - $
. $ . $
- $ - 3
E $ - $ QL9 $]|8c8 $ 4 L FNUL AN
ooore  § | o00cCtL 3 4 pae 901 - puncibiapun einsuuad ¢9'8EL $[LE6Y § [4 L JaEaum oL
XV1+ 1S0D LSO LINN LINN ALD NOILdINOS3A 09vkL S |0ETL § 4 L %3 OF L 09360
- ¥oM/SEns 40 150D Sans-2 INNOWY 1X3 31wy SHNOH ALO 1IN3IWGIND3 -V
LO/Ke2Q
18A02 JO 8 AU SEM 8194} 9SNEIAQ LIO(] UBA |8 UIBW J2JBM ¢ B 3ealg
HOM 40 NOILINDS3a
UOIONIISUOD) SPOOA [ ‘A QINHO4H3d AHOM
[ eLoziery | TRABPTOW) IIVa 9090-65L GL¥ 1211510 UOHBIIUES A1UNaD BYeT :HINMO
+ZL¥6 'VD '095|DUBL] UBS
£ ON Ld0d3d 6 L# pag 2Joyskeq vl 109[04d Jamas sbBujids uosiapuy :1D3rQud
0 00d 3 “JU] UONONIISUOD SPOOM "X 1H0d3H MHOM Vi 1LX3 ATIvd



K.J. WOODS CONSTRUCTION INC.

(415) 759 - 0506

1485 Bayshore Blvd, #149
San Francisco, CA 94124

I/b]

EXTRA WORK

[’% ] DELAY

Project: 2o n

< Sew ér

R s ol | [ccorxwi Report #:
\J

[owner: /g K. C, S‘Mf{d, D e ierb,

[From Date: ‘// 9/ e

Roason for Extra Work / Delay; P rte. O« Twoder maln ad

|To oo J Van toen, Beawse the e, WAY oa g Wt ONer|
LABOR 8T Hrs.{OT Hrs.|DT Hrs.| |EQUIPMENT Pcs. | Work | Delay
Kobelco Exe. 14O

,%: Lt/arg
[

| 2
D _wiedee rsocde] \ ol
AMe. asoe u.L.'-Hg |y

o

MATERIALS Qty. Unit Rate
il 02 ] o/
,;2&‘ ceuplinas 21
0
SUB CONTRACTORS Qty. Unit Rate

Page Of

TIME EXTENSION:

Submltted By: Approved By:

Wk D,
i




¥ w3 ##02D

6P’ L S (xe} pue dnsjjew ou)) g + vV 1SOD TVLOL
0C6CrEs 13043y SIHL IVLOL - i3 (%52°£) SIVII3LYW 40 XYL
B806L § (leReWALIWIND3)dN-AY VIN% SL
LS'ZLT’L $ g+ Vv Ivi0oLans
0z elr'e  $ Iv1018ns s 3 8- SIVIY3LVYN 40 1S02
6E LL8'L 3 o4y LOVYINODENS 'STVIYILYW LNINGIND3I 40 LSOD TVLOL) . . =
78155'L 3 a ¥08VY1 40 LSOD TVLOL
Ly 202 £ ¥OAYTNO dNIYVYIN % §L 000
Ly 6FE'L 3 IvioLlens 1SOD IV.LOL LSO LINn]  LINn ALD 053¢
1v6LZ 5 3DYVHOUNS HOBY1 % 99'9Z SIVINIIVYIA-8
ve'ELOL § Jvi018ns LSIELTL. 8 ¥ - LN3WdIND3 40 1502
= $ L0
zanBupoy uen
£GE9L $ | 1698 5 B a7 =t
- $ L0
: 5 20D 02S|0UBl4
£6°E9L  $ | LSS $ £ BEL]
= 5 e BJPOW|Y ORJBDIY
£9°691L $ | LS99 $ £ 93y .
. i Lo 7oAES) OpIRII
616l $|i6€9 S 5 o FOAIED OPIEIY
- L - N .0 Kueg
£9°€91L $ | LG¥S $ € BEL) T
. i _— BUld] OSUO|Y
L6'Lee $ | L6EL $ € 934 b
LNNOWY "1X3 IR SHNOH 208V -a
6ELI8'L § _ (dmiew "joul) 9 + @ + ¥ 1SOD TWLOL _
oorLr % 2 7vLoLans
00'%S $ (1010B1UODANS)AN-AHY Y% SL
00°09¢€ $ 2-548NS 40 1S0D [y $|veEse & £ L 131103 Giewog
- $ - $ iH FL'GLL $[BEBE % £ f Paqiel
- $ - $ JH 8¢ 0EC $ | 8E 8¢ $ e & oL A
- $1 - $ S9/5L  §|55¢5 & € L RG]
- $1 - $ £6(0C §|LlE6Y § 3 L BIBBUM 0L
- $ $ ggzoL s |ieve $ € L 122908
0009 $ | 00°0ZL $ € psen aor - punofisapun ensuiuad 96'G9L  $[Zess § £ [ aouyoes 3 0Zv 18D
XYL+ 1SOD 1S00 LINN 1INN ALOD NOILJINOS3d 069LZ $|ocTL % 3 L %3 0¥ L D100
- H¥oMWsans 40 LSOO S4ans-2 LNNOWY “LX3 J LV SHNOH ALD INIWINDI -v| “eed
Loikerag
UTBW JX931eM PaYJABWUN YITM POIRTOOSSE YIOM TRUOTITPPY
IHOM 40 NOILdINDS3a
UOIINASUOD SPOOA Y ‘AS QINHOIH 3 HHOM
6LOZ/0E/E| - (MVPP/WW) 31Vd 9050-6SL SL¥ 12415|Q UolelueS AunoD axeT :HINMO
¥ZL¥6 YD '035|oURld URS
¥ ‘ON 130434 67L# ‘PAIg @10usheq S8yl 10801 James sBupds uosepuy 1103r0dd
0 ‘004 38 ‘DUl UONIDNIISUOD SPOOM " 1¥0d3H MHOM Y LX3 ATivd



K.J. WOODS CONSTRUCTION INC. 1485 Bayshore Blvd. #149
(415) 759 - 0506 San Francisco, CA 94124

[X] EXTRA WORK [ /V ] DELAY

[Proloct: Anplocsin  Springs Scewee Prygof | [ccorxw Report #:

[owner: /o K¢ (fg;‘gé; : gmﬁg s ief f

[From Date: 3/:?(‘)// 2] Reas?hnyz?r EN“’?:VW“HGWY aose weater main lhe  Wasd lr ‘NC\"K
on C\ght 8pet aa \ I n . Qe
‘IWEETE: l kicx oud s %.cu\(-vu: e toas A flg- u\j/arj.{ VF:;? Ht ce)nrnq‘:‘m c\wter\Q_L.
LABOR ' e ST Hrs.|OT Hrs.|DT Hrs.| |[EQUIPMENT Pc¢s. | Work | Delay
lonse ?; Aa. 3 _KQ_‘D;‘\E_Q__&_{‘ ! 3N
e Ao = | Backhae Y20 1 \ 2
_Bpw rg O e\ 3 B cal | 3
f?\ra(clm Aalvaz 3 10 tivheedee "!m ek | 3
Recacto Niveacla | 3 Rab dai) | i
Feandiwo (Dchoa, | 3 GMC oR(iby toyer 1R 13
i | Bomac. Co fva’pgc/w-. /
#
'
MATERIALS Qty. | Unit | Rate
Base. Encrc . tonst
SUB CONTRACTORS Qty. Unit Rate
Page Of
. Submitted By: Approved/ﬂy:\
TIME EXTENSION: | wa | [ ca | / / ﬁjw)/}?y\/{é 1
OnSp _Aiq ) l_J/




vil68  § (xe} pue dn3jjew ou)) g + vV 1SOD VLOL
97 [88'¢s 18043y SIHL TVLOL : $ (%SZ'4) STIVIMILVYN 40 Xv1
oLz § (lepRewLRWINb3)dN- AU VIN% §L
y9°08L g+ Vv IviloLans
9¢L88'C % avioLans = $ g - STIVIY3LVYN 40 1S0D
Vi 168 3 o49ayv LOVHLINODENS 'STVINILYW LNIWIND3 40 LSO TVLOL - - -
£ 686'L 3 a YO8V 40 LSOO TV.LOL
05 652 5 HO8Y1NO dNMAYIN % GL 000
20°08L'L 3 Ivi0L8NS 1SOD V101 1S02 LINN|  LINN ALD 12530
91 £6¢ $ IDYVYHOUNS YOBY1 % 9992 SIVIMILVYIN-9
98'9/E'L ¢ 1VY.L1018NS Y908, % V - LN3WdIND3 40 1SOD
- ¢ L'0| =
- Zaneyn snbuue
7060l $ | 15V5 z 53w HRIPRRIEEN
_ $ 2 eleAy ablor
20601 § | L9VS $ 4 BEN
= $ L'O| :
- zanbupo anb
vo8Le $ | L5vs S v o7 “SDUPOHIN. IO
. 3 Lo UBWZND) OUDLIER
r0'9ce $ | LG9S $ v o3y
- 3
i - , -
760.Z 8 |£L19 S v o3 Sduwey 9 2sor
5 $ LO
g o
Z8Ehy  § | L6EL 9 oo SIS 2SElY
LNNOWY ' 1X3 ERRLS] SHNOH Hogv1-a
_l_:m.:uw 5] (drysew ‘joun) D + € + v 1SOD W10
& $ 2 v.10oLEns
= ¢ (403283U02QNS)dN-HA YN GL
5 $ 2 -S58NS 40 1S02
: $ 7 $ IH
: $ : $ 1H
E $ r $ IH v 89 $]Leve $ 4 L 1e300g
. $ . § IH 8208 $|BEBE $ 9 L HansL AN
2 $ 2 $ IH k08 $|Lks 3 9 L
& $ IH ozToLE $[SS25 S 14 L
XVL + 1SO2 L1SO2 LINN LINN ALOD NOILdIM2S30 8¢'LLT $|eess ¢ 4 L aoupdey 3 0cr 1€D
2 A¥OMWSENS 40 LSOO S8ns-o LINNOWY 1X3 ENR SHNOH ALD ININGIND3T -y| o108y
10/eI90
SIY) JOJ @1eARIXS-0. pue Q0L Aasd uiebe uonoedwor Bunss |
AYOM 40 NOILJINDS3a

gLoz/e/LL|-(Mypp/Wwul) 31vad

-ON 13043y

:00d 3d

UOIONIISUOD SPOOM, 13

9090-69L SL¥
¥ZL¥6 'W¥O '0O5[DURI] UBS
6¥L# ‘PAIE DJ0YsARE SBYL

"2U[ UOIINJISUOD SPOOM "I

S wey ##02D

‘A8 QINYOH4H3d HHOM
121151 uopelues AunoD axeT :H3INMO

1930l Jomes sBulids uosIepuy 11D3r0xd

140434 MHOM vdLX3 ATIvd



K.J. WOODS CONSTRUCTION INC.

(415) 769 - 0506

1485 Bayshore Blvd. #149
San Francisco, CA 94124

[ | EXTRA WORK [ ] DELAY
|Project: QF—MM GCO / XWit: Report#f:
[owner: Jake. tounty  dmgtahiac Nisdwted | % il
[From Date: /=2 =/8 | [Reason for Extra Work / Delay."racl-m(g tWe Qompalhion again 7
1
ITO Date: I ‘f:\j..“b \OQ & p'e-“" ech \)‘ﬂ"@ f
LLABOR ST Hrs.|OT Hrs.| DT Hrs, [EQUIPMENT Pcs. | Work | Delay
Be:ﬁxfe_“w l 4
W $ ol | 4
Bomacit.  tucble / 3
MO Towl el || H
Bak (AT Lol
'
MATERIALS Qty. Unit | Rate
ot
SUB CONTRAGTORS Qty. Unit | Rate
Submitted By:
TIME EXTENSION: | wd ] | _cd | Alonss (ino

e




CCO#4 Item 6

K.J. WOODS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Callif. Lic. No. 701797

1485 Bayshore Blvd. #149 « San Francisco, CA 94124 « Tel, (415) 759-0508 « Fax (415) 4681359

PROPOSAL April 1,2019 Revised June 11, 2019

LAKE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
ANDERSON SPRINGS SEWER PROJECT
REF: Additional Fittings at Meter Vault Ref Drawing 03-22-2019

Supply and perform the following scope of work:
1. Supply & install additional Dip fittings (Excluding ARV Assembly)......$ 2,074.77 L.S.

2. Install 1 EA Air Release Valve Assembly (Use Bid Item No. 32).......... $10,000.00 L.S.

All the above for the Lump Sum of viuviiiisiiniivimimisnsnvsriessnsesinsininseene $12,074.77 L.S.
(Twelve Thousand Seventy Four Dollars & Seventy Seven Cents Lump Sum)

All other applicable bid items remain in effect for work not included in the above additional
scope of work. Credit for materials not used for modified below ground ARV are included in
Item 2 above.

EXCLUSIONS

This proposal specifically excludes overtime or weekend work; off haul and disposal of any
contaminated or hazardous materials; removal or disposal of existing CDF / CLSM / cement
slurry or cement treated base materials, over excavation; excavation or pavement restoration
beyond the limits of the trench; clearing and grubbing or tree removal; landscape, irrigation or
tree restoration; building plumbing or pipework connections; meters and boxes; delays or
additional costs due to utility conflicts or any other unforeseen conditions.

END



60°LS9°L g+ V TW1018NS
LIvI0Z I¥OdI SHL TVLOL $9°SSZ (reuateRAURWAMbI)dM-MIVINY Sb
68°€29°1 - STVRIELVI 30 1S00
09°0S SONWVANSNI 2 SONO8 % ST =
9L +Z0Z Iviolans
60°LS9L 28V LOVHINODENS “STYRIZLVI INGWJINDS 40 150D V101
Lo'gse a HOAY1 30 1S0D TVIOL
9197 HOSY1 NO JMRIVIN % SI'ST
167962 TWLOLSNS
000 3ONVMOTIV TOOL TIVINS % 0
£2°8¢ IOUVHOUNS HOSY1 % Si gy I3 4 v3 1 SaYseD 1d 908 Ind .8
61852 IV1018NS 508 1508 v3 L (loodg 74 X 14 .21 X .8 Jod) si9s dnijog 8|
000 "L'O| {09°ez) 09€T v3 = Pl 3AA AsUyD 59
000 o3| 21ze) e va - xog aneA Aisuyo 59
000 L0 (ote'61) 161 v3 - uogisues] papealyl 3ddH XSS W2
000 o3y {0L2'89) LI'69 v3 - (pauD) 31PPes 43 IdAH £X .2
000 L0 (+'9ze) +'gCe v3 [ (upauD) aneA ed SS .Z
SL'6E 62 8L S0 O3} uewalodl GL7Z 114 v3 1 1@yses aded [Ind .9
000 L0 Sy LSy S /I8Y v3 1 (s9aL uragly) 100dS 14X 74 2L X .8
000 o3y 0S¥ SL2 V3 z SioyseD 14 9084 IN4.9
000 0 oL’y 8502 V3 Z Sies dniog .9
000 o3| 91862 91862 v3 1 (9AM -91v) 10005 T3 X 13 BUOT 13 1 X .9 X .9
000 10| 29°€8l 2981 v3 1 obuery puig paddel .2 X8
000 o3y £8¥ £8F v3 1 SioWseD 14 9084 I .8
000 Lo 15°0S 1G0S v3 1 sies dmyog .8
<5601 9L ¥S Z o3| Ldogel] sFeos |V 606 v3 1 SILdIQT4X3 L8X.8X.8
000 10| 85708 V- INSWJINO3 30 150D
25601 LS Z O3y Ldio ge -
INNOWY "3 vy SHNOH Hosgvi-a
| eo0LssL {dropew ow) 5 + 9 + v 1500 WIOL
00°0 2 TVLIOLENS
000 {(1030equodgnS)dr- NNV S
000 - SENS 40 150D
¥ 0oe 1261 Z |13 JossaudwoDd WD S8l
000 966V [T2R <A Z L yorul Amgn 1L
000 -
000
XVL+1S0D | 1s0D 1NN LINN “ALD NOLLIROS3a -
2 -RIOMSENS 20 1S0D SENS-O| INNOWY 3| 3wy S¥NOH "ALD ININLIND3I -¥| "ON JIND3
(Joydepy abuejd .9 V3 Z / 100dS .9 V3 | / 991 .8 V3 1) bumy 32d Juswidinb3 2 J0qe] J0H 50 MOITY DRHOM S0 NOILJRIOSIa
6L0Z/LLI9 610Z-2Z-£0 Pagep bummelp pasiaas Jad 3nea Jajaw e sbumy jeuomippe regsui g Alddng ‘A9 GIWRIORITd HIOM
L A3d SL0Z/LY -31va aso1  ™F3INMO
PYZIP6 WD 'oIsouRId UBS
“ON 183043y 6¥1 £1S pag 2soysheg sgvl SONRIAS NOSHIANY ! 1103royd
J1VINILST

U] UORINQSUOD SPOOM M




