Date of Issuance: September 24, 2019

Change Order
No._5

Effective Date:

Project: Owner: Owner's Contract No.:
Anderson Springs Sewer Project Lake County Sanitation District 4384A
Contract: Date of Contract:

Anderson Springs Sewer Project

November 7, 2017

Contractor:
K.J Woods Construction Inc.

Engineer's Project No.:
4364.03

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
See "Contract Change Order 5 Attachment".

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

"Contract Change Order 5 Attachment”

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract Times: [ ] Working days [ Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 532
$_6,948,000.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 563
[Increase] [Peerease} from previously [Increase] PPeerease}from previously approved Change Orders
approved Change Orders No.__1to No._4 No.__ 1 toNo._ 4 :
Substantial completion (days): 6
$  90,034.48 Ready for final payment (days): 6
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 938
$ 6,998,034.48 Ready for final payment (days or date): 569
[Increase] PPeereaset-of this Change Order: [Increase] {Peerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 0
$ 3,659.39 Ready for final payment (days or date): 0
Contract Price incorporating this Change Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 538
$ 7,001,693.87 Ready for final payment (days or date): 569
RECOW?Q ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (Aughorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: 9/24/2019 Date: Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):
Date:

EJCDC C-830 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 1 of 2

000830-1



CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT

September 24, 2019

NAME OF CONTRACT: ANDERSON SPRINGS SEWER PROJECT
OWNER: LAKE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5

This contract change order shall constitute full compensation for the work described herein and
no additional claim shall be made for field or office overhead, administrative charges, delays,
productivity losses, or any other reason in connection with the work covered by this change
order.

You are hereby authorized to make the following described changes from the plans and
specifications or to do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications.

Item No. 1

Removal of three valve risers installed within the maintained limits of ditches. Work generally
includes, but is not limited to removal of existing valve risers and covers; excavating; metal
post installation; backfill; and concrete cap.

Full compensation to be at the agreed Force Account price of: $3,659.39

I, the above undersigned Contractor, having given careful consideration to the proposed change,
hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that | will provide all labor, materials, tools, and
equipment, except as may be otherwise noted above, and perform all services necessary for the
work above specified and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

B&R Project No.: 4364.03 Attachment Page 1 of 1 September 24, 2019
Owner Project No.: 4364 A



2L OOJ LI LQUOQOd DIfL 1V L uT o - V036 L7 D IVIAQOLVEY JW AV L
ggooe ¢ (1erieawmpuswdinbo)n- sy NG G
05°'G/€')L $ g +VvIviolans
UBS9'E § IvLloldns L€ ¢ g - STVRIILVYIN 40 1S0D
"¥8S'L $ oav LOVHINODENS 'STYIRMILYA' ININCINDT 40 LSO TVLOL - 2 -
PLO'Z $ a ¥04v1 40 1S0D 1VLOL
L€ 6E°L v3 € 1S0d
0l2 $ HOFYTNO dNM3YYN % L X2 66'¥ sbeg £
P08’ L $ vLoLans LSOO WIOL | 1so2o LNn|  LiNn ALD NOJ LMD
'80% $ IDUVHIMNS HM0dY 1% 69'62 g
3¢ev'L $ 1v1018NS ocgee’l $ ¥ - IN3WIND3 40 150D
- $ =9 001y snsap
J)8lLe $ | LSPS $ |4 REL|
. $ s eleky abliop
J8Le $1LSPS $ %4 k]
- ¢ S0
BOYO() 00SIOUEl
8Lz $ | LSS $ ¥ o3y U0 oosiouel
= ¢ 10
BIpUS WY OpJIEDI
yozz  $ | 698§ ¥ e RUSHIY BRIEII
- $ 5 ZaA|eS) oples)
3662 $ L6079  $ v o34 IED OpIEdlY
= % o)
Blld OSUo
3662 $|./6€L $ ¥ e Id IV
JNONY “1%3 ERE SHNOH Hodgv1-a
58Sl ¢ | (drrsew iou) 4 g+ v 1SOD TVLOL | gzsl ¢ |zee ¢ v ) wr e
250 $1€L0 $ ¥ 14 0¢ £eRa)
: $ 2 1v1018ns oy $|S0'L g ¥ L S
- $ (1eroeuaue2ang)y -y YING SL 896 | ¥/ ¢ ¥ L
: $ 0-$8NS 40 1500 9,95  $|6lvL S ¥ !
i $ i $ IH 09'6¢€ $ [ 990 $ 14 gl
- ${ - $ iH os18L  $|vez [ ¥ 8 (27 A2q) *voig =
= $ = $ IH vellz $]1£69 ¢ 14 l deiemy)
= $ = $ IH r0'20€  $[8e8E ¢ 17 Z HEhAA
* $ = $ IH 9,08 $[6L02 $ 17 L AelRae iy
= $ IH Povel $1L0Le $ 14 L a8
YL+ 1808 1502 LINN LIND "ALD NOILdI¥OS3d gg'lee $|eess  $ ¥ L seMNsEg 02
2 - MAJOWSENS 40 150D sans-o INNOWY " 1x3 JLve SHNOH ‘ALD INIWNIND=
}sanbai Jolsip 4ad Aem jo 1ybBu ongnd o} Apadoid woly sINO-ues|y sAopy
SMHOM HC
uoIoNIISU0D SPOCAA "M A IR

einZiiLiel:

ANGN-RG/ Gl ¥

IS :O.uﬁum:un Kau no~



