COUNTY OF LAKE e

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-956 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/25/2019 In control: Lake County Sanitation District

On agenda: 10/8/2019 Final action:

Title: (Sitting as Lake County Sanitation District, Board of Directors) Consideration of Contract Change

Order #5 with KJ Woods, for Anderson Springs Sewer Collection System for an Increase of $3,659.39
and a Revised Contract Amount of $7,001,693.87.

Sponsors: Lake County Sanitation District
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1.CO #5

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/8/2019 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS approved Pass
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Directors, Lake County Sanitation District
FROM: Jan Coppinger, Special Districts Administrator
DATE: October 8, 2019

SUBJECT: Consideration of Contract Change Order #5 with KJ Woods, for Anderson Springs
Sewer Collection System for an Increase of $3,659.39 and a Revised Contract Amount of
$7,001,693.87.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The contract for installation of the collection system in the Anderson Springs community is complete.
During the final punch list it was determined to be necessary to remove three valve risers that had
been installed in the maintained limits of ditches. This was required to receive final approval on the
encroachment permits.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted
Estimated Cost:
Amount Budgeted:
Additional Requested:
Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): This project is grant funded and does not exceed the approved
funding amount.

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-956, Version: 1

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Contract Change Order #5 with KJ Woods, for Anderson
Springs Sewer Collection System for an Increase of $3,659.39 and a Revised Contract Amount of
$7,001,693.87 and authorize the Special Districts Administrator to sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

